



Bid Opening

Date: 8/30/2023  
Time: 10:00:00 A. M.

**Village of Roselle Public Works  
Roselle Petal Porch and Promenade  
Bid Tabulation**

**Landmark Contractors, Inc.  
11916 W. Main Street  
Huntley, IL 60142**

No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>Demolition and Staging</b>					
20100110 (IDOT)	Tree Removal (6 To 15 Units Diameter)	EA	13	\$ 27.00	\$ 351.00
20100210 (IDOT)	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	EA	35	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,120.00
20101000 (IDOT)	Temporary Fence	LF	100	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,075.00
20101200 (IDOT)	Tree Root Pruning	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
20200100 (IDOT)	Earth Excavation	CY	50	\$ 80.50	\$ 4,025.00
20201200 (IDOT)	Removal And Disposal Of Unsuitable Material	CY	15	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,207.50
*44000100 (IDOT)	Pavement Removal	SY	565	\$ 36.25	\$ 20,481.25
*44000200 (IDOT)	Driveway Pavement Removal	SY	110	\$ 25.95	\$ 2,854.50
*44000600 (IDOT)	Sidewalk Removal	SF	5,410	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,345.00
*44000500 (IDOT)	Combination Curb And Gutter Removal	LF	60	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,356.00
50200100 (IDOT)	Structure Excavation	CY	230	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00
*	Shelter Structure Removal	LS	1	\$ 22,290.00	\$ 22,290.00
*	Seat Wall And Column Removal	LS	110	\$ 212.00	\$ 23,320.00
X0326806 (IDOT)	Washout Basin	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
*X7010216 (IDOT)	Traffic Control And Protection, Special	LS	1	\$ 209,900.00	\$ 209,900.00
*Z0013798 (IDOT)	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
*Z0055905 (IDOT)	Temporary Construction Fence	LF	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 352,950.25</b>
<b>Excavation and Soils</b>					
20800150 (IDOT)	Trench Backfill	CY	15	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00
21001000 (IDOT)	Geotechnical Fabric For Ground Stabilization	SY	300	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,155.00
21101615 (IDOT)	Topsoil Furnish And Place, 4"	SY	1,160	\$ 11.25	\$ 13,050.00
21301084 (IDOT)	Exploration Trench 84" Depth	LF	10	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
25100630 (IDOT)	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	500	\$ 4.95	\$ 2,475.00
28000510 (IDOT)	Inlet Filters	EA	3	\$ 256.50	\$ 769.50
35101600 (IDOT)	Aggregate Base Course, Type B 4"	SY	900	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,400.00
35101800 (IDOT)	Aggregate Base Course, Type B 6"	SY	300	\$ 19.90	\$ 5,970.00
*X2070304 (IDOT)	Porous Granular Embankment, Special	CY	100	\$ 75.50	\$ 7,550.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 49,139.50</b>
<b>Utilities</b>					
550A0050 (IDOT)	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 1 12"	LF	8	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00
*	Drainage & Utility Structures To Be Removed	EA	1	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50
*	Drainage & Utility Structures To Be Adjusted	EA	2	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00
*	Downspout Adjustment	LS	1	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2,185.00
*	Fountain Removal	LS	1	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 19,680.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 26,337.50</b>
<b>Surfacing and Hardscape</b>					
33001	Concrete painting - petals	SF	1,450	\$ 47.50	\$ 68,875.00
34500	Precast concrete seat walls	LF	95	\$ 599.00	\$ 56,905.00
34500	Precast concrete cheek walls	LF	69	\$ 295.00	\$ 20,355.00
34500	Precast concrete flush walls	LF	17	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,695.00
34500	Precast concrete steps	LF	83	\$ 265.00	\$ 21,995.00
62001	Composite decking	SF	2,500	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00
62001	Deck pedestals and joists	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
129313	Shade sail structure	EA	1	\$ 48,780.00	\$ 48,780.00
42400200 (IDOT)	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch	SF	8,580	\$ 16.25	\$ 139,425.00
42400800 (IDOT)	Detectable Warnings	SF	30	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,155.00
50300225 (IDOT)	Concrete Structures	CY	78	\$ 1,260.60	\$ 98,326.80
*51603000 (IDOT)	Drilled Shaft In Soil	CY	16	\$ 630.80	\$ 10,092.80
50800205 (IDOT)	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	LBS	11,200	\$ 2.20	\$ 24,640.00
*60100915 (IDOT)	Pipe Drains 6"	LF	70	\$ 110.20	\$ 7,714.00
*60100925 (IDOT)	Pipe Drains 8"	LF	15	\$ 158.50	\$ 2,377.50
*60108104 (IDOT)	Pipe Underdrains, Type 1, 4"	LF	240	\$ 150.75	\$ 36,180.00
60207605 (IDOT)	Catch Basins, Type C, Type 8 Grate	EA	3	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 8,745.00
*60604100 (IDOT)	Combination Concrete Curb And Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	LF	60	\$ 67.20	\$ 4,032.00
66900200 (IDOT)	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,880.00
78000200 (IDOT)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	LF	100	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
78000400 (IDOT)	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	LF	60	\$ 9.50	\$ 570.00
*	Class D Patches, 6 Inch Special	SY	10	\$ 292.20	\$ 2,922.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 731,315.10</b>
<b>Landscape</b>					
329113	Planting soils & associated tilling	LS	1	\$ 4,667.65	\$ 4,667.65
328400	Irrigation Allowance (Design-build by contractor)	LS	1	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00
329200	Sodded Turf	SF	3,000	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,900.00
329300	Autumn Blaze Maple - 4"	EA	1	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00
329300	Armstrong Maple - 4"	EA	3	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 3,612.00
329300	Heritage River Birch - 12'-14'	EA	3	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 3,930.00
329300	Royal Raindrops Crabapple - 10'-12'	EA	1	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
329300	Skylands Oriental Spruce - 10-12'	EA	3	\$ 1,868.00	\$ 5,604.00
329300	Weeping Colorado Spruce - 8'	EA	2	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3,320.00
329300	Beauty berry - #5	EA	12	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00
329300	Ivory Halo Dogwood - #5	EA	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
329300	Dwarf Purple Smokebush - #5	EA	9	\$ 74.00	\$ 666.00
329300	Little Lime Punch Hydrangea - #5	EA	29	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,045.00
329300	Knockout Rose - #5	EA	59	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,838.00

329300	Peach Drift Rose - #5	EA	37	\$	68.00	\$	2,516.00
329300	PJM Rhododendron - #5	EA	9	\$	100.00	\$	900.00
329300	Bloomerang Dark Purple Lilac - #5	EA	12	\$	81.00	\$	972.00
329300	Dense Yew - 36" B&B	EA	23	\$	79.00	\$	1,817.00
329300	Blackhawks Big Bluestem - #1	EA	85	\$	29.00	\$	2,465.00
329300	Overdam Feather Reed Grass - #1	EA	279	\$	29.00	\$	8,091.00
329300	Gold Dew Tufted Hair Grass - #1	EA	161	\$	29.00	\$	4,669.00
329300	Undaunted Pink Muhly Grass - #1	EA	114	\$	29.00	\$	3,306.00
329300	Autumn Moor Grass - #1	EA	350	\$	29.00	\$	10,150.00
329300	Little Carlow Aster - #1	EA	126	\$	28.00	\$	3,528.00
329300	Arkansas Blazing Star - #1	EA	105	\$	28.00	\$	2,940.00
329300	Medusa Allium - #1	EA	52	\$	28.00	\$	1,456.00
329300	Summer Beauty Allium - #1	EA	94	\$	28.00	\$	2,632.00
329300	September Charm Japanese Anemone - #1	EA	14	\$	28.00	\$	392.00
329300	Calamint - #1	EA	52	\$	28.00	\$	1,456.00
329300	Pale Coneflower - #1	EA	94	\$	28.00	\$	2,632.00
329300	Pica Bella Coneflower - #1	EA	68	\$	28.00	\$	1,904.00
329300	Evening Rose Mallow - #1	EA	33	\$	28.00	\$	924.00
329300	Going Bananas Daylily - #1	EA	216	\$	28.00	\$	6,048.00
329300	Wild Rose Coral Bells - #1	EA	162	\$	28.00	\$	4,536.00
329300	Kobold Gayfeather - #1	EA	68	\$	28.00	\$	1,904.00
329300	Raspberry Wine Bee Balm - #1	EA	52	\$	28.00	\$	1,456.00
329300	Cats Pajamas Catmint - #1	EA	126	\$	28.00	\$	3,528.00
329300	Little Spire Russian Sage - #1	EA	295	\$	28.00	\$	8,260.00
329300	Dark Towers Penstemon - #1	EA	114	\$	28.00	\$	3,192.00
329300	American Gold Rush Black Eyed Susan - #1	EA	150	\$	28.00	\$	4,200.00
329300	Cardonna Sage - #1	EA	316	\$	28.00	\$	8,848.00
329300	Allium Globemaster - bulb	EA	229	\$	4.15	\$	950.35
329300	Blue Danube Camass - bulb	EA	279	\$	4.15	\$	1,157.85
329300	Ruby Giant Crocus - bulb	EA	150	\$	4.15	\$	622.50
329300	Ice Follies Daffodil - bulb	EA	52	\$	4.15	\$	215.80
329300	Peach Cobbler Daffodil - bulb	EA	166	\$	4.15	\$	688.90
<b>Subtotal</b>							<b>\$ 174,377.05</b>
<b>Site Furnishings</b>							
129313	Parc Centre Tables	EA	17	\$	1,495.00	\$	25,415.00
129313	Parc Centre Chairs	EA	68	\$	2,705.00	\$	183,940.00
129313	Harvest Table and associated mounting	EA	1	\$	4,890.00	\$	4,890.00
129313	Dining Bench and associated mounting	EA	2	\$	2,975.00	\$	5,950.00
129313	Tulip Seat and associated footing	EA	15	\$	3,050.00	\$	45,750.00
129313	Lolligagger Adirondack Chair	EA	10	\$	1,050.00	\$	10,500.00
129313	Chill Chaise Lounge	EA	6	\$	1,710.00	\$	10,260.00
129313	Crystal Triple Litter Receptacle	EA	4	\$	4,815.00	\$	19,260.00
129313	Special Litter Receptacle for Dog Waste	EA	2	\$	1,870.00	\$	3,740.00
<b>Subtotal</b>							<b>\$ 309,705.00</b>
<b>Lighting and Electrical</b>							
81028310	Underground Conduit, PVC, 3/4" Dia.	FOOT	1530	\$	15.50	\$	23,715.00
81028320	Underground Conduit, PVC, 1" Dia.	FOOT	90	\$	16.00	\$	1,440.00
81028330	Underground Conduit, PVC, 1 1/4" Dia.	FOOT	660	\$	17.00	\$	11,220.00
81028340	Underground Conduit, PVC, 1 1/2" Dia.	FOOT	250	\$	18.00	\$	4,500.00
81702100	Electric Cable In Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type Use) 1/C No. 12	FOOT	8325	\$	2.00	\$	16,650.00
81702110	Electric Cable In Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type Use) 1/C No. 10	FOOT	2650	\$	2.50	\$	6,625.00
81702140	Electric Cable In Conduit, 600V (XLP-Type Use) 1/C No. 4	FOOT	1920	\$	3.50	\$	6,720.00
83600350	Light Pole Foundation, Metal, 11" Bolt Circle, 8" X 6'	EACH	10	\$	1,950.00	\$	19,500.00
84200600	Removal Of Lighting Unit, No Salvage	EACH	6	\$	950.00	\$	5,700.00
84200804	Removal Of Pole Foundation	EACH	4	\$	450.00	\$	1,800.00
*89502376	Rebuild Existing Handhole	EACH	1	\$	1,950.00	\$	1,950.00
*X0326654	Ornamental Light Unit, Complete	EACH	10	\$	4,980.00	\$	49,800.00
*X8950130	Modify Existing Lighting Controller	EACH	1	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
*	Conduit Attached To Structure, PVC, 1/2" Dia.	FOOT	110	\$	30.00	\$	3,300.00
*	Flush Mounted Deck Receptacle	EACH	1	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
*	Ground Mounted Receptacle	EACH	1	\$	850.00	\$	850.00
*	Handhole, Composite Concrete 12"X12"X12"	EACH	12	\$	1,750.00	\$	21,000.00
*	Handhole, Composite Concrete 13"X24"X18"	EACH	1	\$	2,950.00	\$	2,950.00
*	Low Voltage Electric Cable In Conduit, 2/C No.18	FOOT	110	\$	10.00	\$	1,100.00
*	F1A - Globe Light	EA	12	\$	4,700.00	\$	56,400.00
*	F1B - Globe Light	EA	9	\$	4,100.00	\$	36,900.00
*	F1C - Globe Light	EA	10	\$	3,600.00	\$	36,000.00
*	F2 - Tree Uplight	EA	28	\$	1,750.00	\$	49,000.00
*	F3 - In-Grade Uplight	EA	12	\$	1,700.00	\$	20,400.00
*	F4 - LED Cove Light	LF	165	\$	160.00	\$	26,400.00
<b>Subtotal</b>							<b>\$ 408,370.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID</b>							
							<b>\$ 2,052,194.40</b>
							<b>\$ 2,052,194.40</b>